

18.8. D



भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

केंद्रीय माल और सेवा कर आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CGST& CX

कोलकाता लेखा परीक्षा-। आयुक्तालय

KOLKATA AUDIT-I COMMISSIONERATE

6ठा तल, जीएसटी भवन: 180, राजडांगा मेन रोड,

शांतिपल्ली: कोलकाता- 700107

6TH FLOOR, GST BHAWAN: 180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, SHANTIPALLY: KOLKATA-700107

TEL: 033-2441-6814; FAX: 033-2441-6889; EMAIL:- cgst.audit1kol@gov.in

V(30)4/CGST&CX/KOL AUDIT-I/SYS/ORDERS & NOTICES/2020-21/1040-54

Dated: 17/08/2020 18/08/2020

Trade Notice No. 02 of 2020

Sub: Designating official email id of CGST & Cx Kolkata Audit-I Commissionerate - reg.

In continuation to Trade Notice No. 01 Dated 17/08/2020 informing the launch of eOffice - an electronic application to carry out office work electronically - in the CGST & Cx Kolkata Audit-I Commissionerate, Kolkata, this is for information of all taxpayers, trade and industry that the email id mentioned below has been designated as the official email id and single point of contact of Commissionerate:

cgst.audit1kol@gov.in

Therefore, it is requested that all communication to the Commissionerate may be sent only to the designated email id as above and no other email id. Sending communication on the designated email will ensure that it is invariably attended to by the Commissionerate.

2. All the members of the Regional Advisory Committee and Trade Associations and Chamber of Commerce in the State of West Bengal are requested to circulate this Trade Notice amongst their constituent members for wide dissemination. Difficulties faced or suggestions, if any, may be brought to notice and sent to this email id.

(Gaurav Sinha) Commissioner

To The members of RAC/ Trade Associations/ Chambers of Commerce in West Bengal.

Copy for information to:

- i) The Principal Chief Commissioner, Kolkata Zone.
- ii) The Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata North/Kolkata South/ Howrah/Kolkata Audit-II/Kolkata Appeal-I/ Kolkata Appeal-II/ Siliguri/ Siliguri Appeal/ Durgapur Audit Commissionerate.
- iii) All officers and staff of CGST & Cx Kolkata Audit-I Commissionerate, Kolkata
- iv) NoticeBoard.